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Mon 08/11/2025 6:00 pm 7:30 pm High School Fall Sports Parent and Athlete

Meeting
Auditorium

Thu 08/14/2025 All Day All Day First day of all other HS fall sports practices U-32
Thu 08/14/2025 9:00 am 11:00 am HS Cross Country Practice North Branch Nature Center
Fri 08/15/2025 9:00 am 11:00 am HS Cross Country Practice North Branch Nature Center
Sat 08/16/2025 9:00 am 11:00 am HS Cross Country Practice Maple Corner Community

Center
Mon 08/18/2025 9:00 am 11:00 am HS Cross Country Practice North Branch Nature Center
Tue 08/19/2025 9:00 am 11:00 am HS Cross Country Practice North Branch Nature Center
Tue 08/19/2025 5:00 pm 6:30 pm HS Cross Country Practice Curtis Pond
Wed 08/20/2025 9:00 am 11:00 am HS Cross Country Practice North Branch Nature Center
Wed 08/20/2025 5:00 pm 6:30 pm HS Cross Country Practice Curtis Pond
Thu 08/21/2025 9:00 am 11:00 am HS Cross Country Practice North Branch Nature Center
Thu 08/21/2025 5:00 pm 6:30 pm HS Cross Country Practice All-Weather Track
Fri 08/22/2025 9:00 am 11:00 am HS Cross Country Practice All-Weather Track
Fri 08/22/2025 5:00 pm 6:30 pm HS Cross Country Practice Curtis Pond
Mon 08/25/2025 9:00 am 11:00 am HS Cross Country Practice North Branch Nature Center
Mon 08/25/2025 5:00 pm 6:30 pm HS Cross Country Practice All-Weather Track
Tue 08/26/2025 9:00 am 11:00 am HS Cross Country Practice North Branch Nature Center
Tue 08/26/2025 5:00 pm 6:30 pm HS Cross Country Practice All-Weather Track
Tue 08/26/2025 5:30 pm 6:30 pm Middle School Fall Sports Coaches Meeting Rm 131

Rm 128
Rm 128/131 Combo

Tue 08/26/2025 6:45 pm 7:45 pm Middle School Fall Sports Parent and
Athlete Meeting

Auditorium

Wed 08/27/2025 12:30 pm 2:30 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Thu 08/28/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Thu 08/28/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Fri 08/29/2025 2:30 pm 6:00 pm High School Fall Sports Photo Day U-32
Fri 08/29/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Fri 08/29/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Sat 08/30/2025 9:00 am 11:00 am HS Cross Country Practice Maple Corner
Mon 09/01/2025 4:00 pm 6:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Tue 09/02/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Tue 09/02/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Thu 09/04/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Thu 09/04/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Fri 09/05/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
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Fri 09/05/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Sat 09/06/2025 2:00 pm 4:30 pm HS Cross Country @ Burlington Invitational Hard'ack Recreation Area 11:45 am 6:00 pm
Mon 09/08/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Mon 09/08/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Tue 09/09/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Tue 09/09/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Wed 09/10/2025 3:00 pm 4:00 pm MS Cross Country Home Meet Cross Country Trails
Wed 09/10/2025 4:00 pm 5:30 pm HS Cross Country Home Meet Cross Country Trails
Thu 09/11/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Thu 09/11/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Fri 09/12/2025 2:30 pm 5:15 pm Middle School Fall Sports and HS Make Up

Photo Day
U-32

Fri 09/12/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Fri 09/12/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Sat 09/13/2025 11:30 am 1:00 pm MS Cross Country @ Harwood Invitational Harwood Union High School 10:00 am 1:30 pm
Sat 09/13/2025 1:30 pm 4:00 pm HS Cross Country @ Harwood Invitational Harwood Union High School 12:00 pm 4:30 pm
Mon 09/15/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Mon 09/15/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Tue 09/16/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Tue 09/16/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Wed 09/17/2025 4:00 pm 5:00 pm MS Cross Country @ Lamoille Cricket Hill Trails 2:15 pm 5:45 pm
Thu 09/18/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Thu 09/18/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Fri 09/19/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Fri 09/19/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Sat 09/20/2025 10:00 am 3:00 pm HS Cross Country @ Manchester

Invitational
Derryfield Park 7:45 am 5:00 pm

Mon 09/22/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Mon 09/22/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Tue 09/23/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Tue 09/23/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Thu 09/25/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Thu 09/25/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Fri 09/26/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Fri 09/26/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Sat 09/27/2025 8:30 am 1:30 pm U-32 Cross Country Invitational Cross Country Trails 8:30 am - K-2 boys & girls .45m

(More on next page)
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8:45 am - 3 & 4 grade boys & girls .83m
9:00 am - 5 & 6 grade girls 1m
9:15 am - 5 & 6 grade boys 1m
9:30 am - 7 & 8 grade girls 2m
9:50 am - 7 & 8 grade boys 2m
10:15 am - JV girls 3.1m
11:00 am - JV boys 3.1m
11:30 am - Varsity girls 3.1m
12:00 pm - Varsity boys 3.1m
12:45 pm - Awards 

Mon 09/29/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Mon 09/29/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Tue 09/30/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Tue 09/30/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Wed 10/01/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Thu 10/02/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Thu 10/02/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Fri 10/03/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Fri 10/03/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Sat 10/04/2025 10:00 am 4:00 pm MS Cross Country @ Woods Trail Run Thetford Academy 8:00 am 5:00 pm
Sat 10/04/2025 11:10 am 4:10 pm HS Cross Country @ Woods Trail Run Thetford Academy 9:00 am 5:30 pm
Mon 10/06/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Mon 10/06/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Tue 10/07/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Tue 10/07/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Tue 10/07/2025 4:30 pm 5:30 pm HS Cross Country Meeting Rm 131

Rm 128/131 Combo
Rm 128

Wed 10/08/2025 3:30 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country @ Montpelier Hubbard Park 2:15 pm
Wed 10/08/2025 4:30 pm 5:30 pm HS Cross Country @ Montpelier Hubbard Park 2:15 pm
Thu 10/09/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Thu 10/09/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Fri 10/10/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Fri 10/10/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Sat 10/11/2025 9:30 am 1:00 pm MS Cross Country @ NVAC Mountain

Division Championship
Craftsbury Outdoor Center 7:30 am 2:00 pm
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Sat 10/11/2025 10:20 am 1:00 pm HS Cross Country @ NVAC Mountain

Division Championship
Craftsbury Outdoor Center 7:30 am 2:00 pm

Sat 10/11/2025 11:30 am 2:00 pm HS Cross Country @ Manhattan Van Cortlandt Park - 242 St
Mon 10/13/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Mon 10/13/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Tue 10/14/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Tue 10/14/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Tue 10/14/2025 4:00 pm 5:00 pm MS Cross Country @ Oxbow Oxbow High School 2:00 pm 2:15 pm 5:45 pm
Wed 10/15/2025 3:30 pm 5:30 pm HS Cross Country Practice Thetford Academy 2:15 pm 7:00 pm
Thu 10/16/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Thu 10/16/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Fri 10/17/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Fri 10/17/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Sat 10/18/2025 9:00 am 10:15 am MS Cross Country @ Peoples Academy

Invitational
Peoples Academy 7:00 am 11:15 am

Mon 10/20/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Mon 10/20/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Tue 10/21/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Tue 10/21/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Thu 10/23/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Thu 10/23/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Fri 10/24/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Fri 10/24/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm MS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Sat 10/25/2025 11:00 am 3:00 pm HS Cross Country @ Vermont State

Championship Meet
Thetford Academy 8:00 am 4:30 pm

Sun 10/26/2025 11:00 am 1:30 pm MS Cross Country @ Vermont State
Championship

Hard'ack Recreation Area 8:45 am 2:45 pm

Mon 10/27/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Tue 10/28/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Thu 10/30/2025 3:00 pm 4:30 pm Middle School Cross Country Celebration Rm 128/131 Combo
Thu 10/30/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Fri 10/31/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Sat 11/01/2025 2:00 pm 4:00 pm HS Cross Country @ VT Meet of

Champions
Hard'ack Recreation Area 11:30 am 5:15 pm

Mon 11/03/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Tue 11/04/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Tue 11/04/2025 4:30 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Rm 127
Wed 11/05/2025 3:15 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Thetford Academy 2:05 pm 6:15 pm
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Thu 11/06/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Fri 11/07/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm HS Cross Country Practice Cross Country Trails
Sat 11/08/2025 11:30 am 1:30 pm HS Cross Country @ New England

Championship Meet
Thetford Academy 8:30 am 3:00 pm

Tue 11/11/2025 6:00 pm 8:00 pm HS Fall Sports Dinner and Social
Celebration

Cafeteria


